$62.5 million, (ii) the conversion of all of our outstanding Series B preferred shares into 5,334,892 ordinary shares prior to the closing of this offering
and (iii) the voluntary conversion of the 3,901,348 outstanding Series A preferred shares which can be converted at any time on a one-for-one basis
into ordinary shares at the sole discretion of the holder. Our pro forma net tangible book value at June 30, 2015 was $70.8 million, or $3.84 per share.

Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value represents our pro forma net tangible book value, plus the effect of the sale of 5,000,000 ordinary
shares by us at an assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share (the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus), after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. Our pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value at June 30, 2015 was $142.3 million, or $6.06 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value of $2.22 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $9.94 per share to new investors purchasing
shares at an assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $16.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015   $3.84
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   2.22

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   6.06

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 9.94

The dilution information discussed above is illustrative only and will change based on the actual initial public offering price and other terms of this
offering determined at pricing. Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share, the midpoint of the price
range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering by $0.20, and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to investors by $0.80, assuming the number of shares

[…]

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase 750,000 additional ordinary shares in this offering, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per share after the offering would be $6.34 per share, the increase in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to
existing shareholders would be $2.50 per share and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors
purchasing ordinary shares in this offering would be $9.66 per share.

53

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2015, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above the number of ordinary shares we issued
and sold, the total consideration paid and the average price per share (i) paid to us by existing shareholders and (ii) to be paid by investors purchasing
ordinary shares in this offering. The table is based upon the assumed initial public offering price of $16.00 per share (the midpoint of the price range
set forth on the cover page of this prospectus), before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

 Average
Price Per

Share

  Number   Percentage  Amount   Percentage

Existing shareholders   18,459,645   78.7%  $ 95,662,000   54.5%  $ 5.18
Investors participating in this offering   5,000,000   21.3   80,000,000   45.5   16.00

Total   23,459,645   100.0%  $175,662,000   100.0%

Except as otherwise indicated, the discussion and tables above assume no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares. If the
underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, our existing shareholders would own approximately 76.2% and investors
participating in this offering would own approximately 23.8% of the total number of our ordinary shares outstanding after this offering.

The information discussed above excludes:

n  1,844,770 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2015, with an exercise price of $2.47 per share,